Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Mobitex Technology AB
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: Theres Svenssons gata 15 City: Goteborg State: Country: SWEDEN Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Sweden Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MOBITEX, filed on October 1, 1991, registered on March 9, 1003	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adrienne L. White	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: White, Redway & Brown LLP Street Address: 1217 King Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}} Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314 Phone Number: 703 299 0037 Fax Number: 703 299 0036 Email Address: adrienge@wrb-ip.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _503015 Authorized User Name _Adrienne L. White
9. Signature: Signature ADRIENNE L. WHITE Name of Person Signing	April 7, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0547

p.3

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, a Sweden corporation having a place of business at SE 164-83 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the trademark MOBITEX, which is the subject of United States Registration No. 1,757,227, issued March 9, 1993; and

WHEREAS, on May 19,2004 ASSIGNOR conveyed unto Mobitex Technology AB, a Sweden corporation having a place of business at Theres Svenssons gata 15, SE-417 80 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the aforesaid trademark MOBITEX, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid registration therefor and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, and is now desirous of confirming and making of record said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid Registration No. 1,757,227 and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, nunc pro tunc as of May 19, 2004

Date: March 9, 2005

By: WWW NUMBER

Carl Olof Blomqvist
Senlor Vice President
and General Counsel

Title:

Name: Gunilla Modén
Vice President
intellectual Property Rights

Tille:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 04/07/2005